TRIBE

Assn. of Village Council Pres.
Bristol Bay Native Association
Cook Inlet Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilag Association

Tanana Chiefs Conference
Tlingit & Haida Council

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Hopi Tribe of Arizona
Navajo Nation

Pascua Yaqui

Salt River Pima-Maricopa
San Carlos Apache
White Mountain Apache

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

698
113
627
39
68
128
310

1,983

OoCT

72
2,144
202
59
404
786

3,667

NOV

744
113
603
39
58
113
302

1,972

NOV

66
2,115
190
61
366
788

3,586

DEC

763
123
565
52
56
117
204

1,970

DEC

72
2,120
195
63
322
782

3,554

JAN

746
154
612
57
64
133
304

2,070

JAN

73
2,095
179
60
283
796

3,486

Alaska

FEB

800
165
605
55
74
126
335

2,160

Arizona

FEB

74

1,981

177
58
256
785

3,331

Tribal TANF Adult Recipient Data
Fiscal Year 2013

MARCH

807
163
612
51
69
109
342

2,153

MARCH

67
1,920
165
57
242
773

3,224

APRIL

853
168
621
56
59
118
348

2,223

APRIL

60
1,878
146
59
253
783

3,179

MAY

836
184
639
55
60
106
357

2,237

MAY

49
1,846
155
53
298
804

3,205

JUNE

183
607
51
63
82
366

1,352

JUNE

45
1,821
152
48
300
804

3,170

JULY

869
160
602
42
72
78
343

2,166

JULY

43
1,767
141
52
302

2,305

AUG

810
147
607
36
92
72
339

2,103

AUG

57
1,781
169
47
278

2,332

SEPT

748
114
609
40
86
82
341

2,020

SEPT

59
1,792
161
49
268

2,329



TRIBE

Robinson Rancheria
Graton Rancheria

Hoopa Valley Tribe

Karuk Tribe of California
Morongo Band, California
North Fork Rancheria
Owens Valley

Pechanga Band

Round Valley Indian Tribe
Scotts Valley

Shingle Springs Rancheria
Soboba Band

S. Ca. Tribal Chr. Assn.
Torres Martinez

Washoe Tribe

Yurok Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Coeur D'Alene Tribe
Nez Perce

Shoshone-Bannock

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

840
54
87
81
33
90

779

2

155
60

517
89

279

811

562

101

4,540

OoCT
19
27
80

126

NOV

860
55
80
90
32
91

846

153
69
517
95
279
835
572
99

4,674

NOV
16
31

114

161

DEC

852
61
80
92
37
92

815

2

150
64

506
92

280

848

568

114

4,653

DEC
16
37

120

173

JAN

802
55
79
85

0
88
769
2

142
61

483
87

275

812

558

113

4,411

JAN
15
39
64

118

California

FEB

820
56
73
94

0
92
813
2

154
67

475
88

266

823

571

117

4,511

Idaho
FEB

16

45

171

232

MARCH

813
62
75
87

0
80
866
2

150
68

455
86

264

846

559

114

4,527

MARCH
17
46

184

247

APRIL

795
65
80
79
28
81

809

2

147
72

455
90

258

847

542

114

4,464

APRIL
16
49

207

272

MAY

795
62
80
82
34
86

873

2

148
72

449
88

270

883

540

117

4,581

MAY
21
37

204

262

JUNE

797
66
95
85
39
76

817

2

149
61

445
92

267

891

530

117

4,529

JUNE
21
20

203

244

JULY

778
61
98
83
38
73

795

1

138
60

263
80

263

889

511

117

4,248

JULY

36
62

98

AUG

803
63
98
82
36
73

865

1

143
59

262
86

265

941

525

113

4,415

AUG

40

228

268

SEPT

799
67
96
79
42
72

915

134
60
251
99
276

505
107

3,503

SEPT

33

228

261



TRIBE
Mille Lacs (Ojibwe)

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Blackfeet Nation

Chippewa-Cree Indians (Rocky Boy)
Salish & Kootenai (Flathead)

Fort Belknap

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Santee Souix Tribe
Winnebago Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

163

163

oCT
539
180
38
336

1,093

oCT

40
145

185

NOV

154

154

NOV
536
179
50
319

1,084

NOV

42
138

180

DEC

128

128

DEC
539
198
53
342

1,132

DEC

42
138

180

JAN

118

118

JAN
549
192
67
345

1,153

JAN

41
127

168

Minnesota

FEB

114

114

Montana

FEB

537

172

67

336

1,112

Nebraska

FEB

45
124

169

MARCH

113

113

MARCH
542
175

65
345

1,127

MARCH

43
127

170

APRIL

130

130

APRIL
575
179

58
338

1,150

APRIL

46
118

164

MAY

132

132

MAY
592
170

60

358

1,180

MAY

44
119

163

JUNE

135

135

JUNE
610
169

61
371

1,211

JUNE

49
130

179

JULY

140

140

JULY
637
189

58
358

1,242

JULY

50
128

178

AUG

146

146

AUG
651
203

60

350

1,264

AUG

48
140

188

SEPT

145

145

SEPT
606
199

54
331

1,190

SEPT

48
128

176



TRIBE

Navajo Nation
Pueblo of Zuni

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Eastern Band of Cherokee

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Muscogee (Creek) Nation
Osage

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Siletz
Klamath

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

1,246
245

1,491

oCT

(-)

oCT

168
43

211

oCT

72
69

141

NOV

1,177
233

1,410

NOV

(-)

NOV

185
36

221

NOV

70
78

148

DEC

1,171
223

1,394

DEC

DEC

181
33

214

DEC

68
81

149

JAN

1,168

223

1,391

North Carolina

JAN

(-)

JAN

184
28

212

JAN

80
82

162

New Mexico

FEB

1,068
214

1,282

FEB

()

Oklahoma

FEB

172
30

202

Oregon

FEB

74
78

152

MARCH

1,049
207

1,256

MARCH

(-)

MARCH

163
28

191

MARCH

74
74

148

APRIL

1,032
174

1,206

APRIL

78

78

APRIL

167
24

191

APRIL

63
67

130

MAY

1,050
183

1,233

MAY

130

130

MAY

166
22

188

MAY

51
64

115

JUNE

1,046
193

1,239

JUNE

62

62

JUNE

161
25

186

JUNE

48
62

110

JULY

1,044
195

1,239

JULY

65

65

JULY

155

155

JULY

46
65

111

AUG

1,086
212

1,298

AUG

63

63

AUG

173

173

AUG

44
65

109

SEPT

1,106
200

1,306

SEPT

58

58

SEPT

197

197

SEPT

38
73

111



TRIBE
Sisseton-Wahpeton

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Navajo Nation

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Colville

Lower Elwha

Lummi Nation (WA)
Nooksack Indian Tribe
Port Gamble S'Klallam
Quileute Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
S. Puget Planning
Spokane Tribe

Tulalip Tribes

Upper Skagit

All Tribes Reporting

oCT

112

112

oCT

43

43

oCT

372
74
204
58
34
56
169
461
484
142
11

2,065

NOV

108

108

NOV

41

41

NOV

371
71
198
57
36
50
153
462
476
141
10

2,025

DEC

107

107

DEC

43

43

DEC

389
68
194
51
39
44
145
469
481
130
11

2,021

South Dakota

JAN FEB
109 103
109 103
Utah
JAN FEB
43 41
43 41
Washington
JAN FEB
406 399
66 64
203 206
50 54
42 40
47 51
144 154
483 483
505 488
118 121
13 13
2,077 2,073

MARCH

102

102

MARCH

40

40

MARCH

400
67
213
53
41
55
152
493
489
118
13

2,094

APRIL

97

97

APRIL

41

41

APRIL

381
70
216
0
34
52
163
511
474
118
12

2,031

MAY

92

92

MAY

39

39

MAY

398
70
214
55
38
49
156
509
474
114
11

2,088

JUNE

87

87

JUNE

39

39

JUNE

398
64
210
58
33
47
140
478
440
116

1,993

JULY

92

92

JULY

39

39

JULY

398
65
199
53
32
48
133
445
421
119

1,921

AUG

92

92

AUG

41

41

AUG

406
67
208
53
32
46
139
424
401
123

1,907

SEPT

92

92

SEPT

46

46

SEPT

408
69
222
53
30
45
152
447
406
120

1,960



TRIBE

Bad River Band

Forest Co. Potawatomi
Lac Courte Oreilles Band
Lac du Flambeau
Menominee Tribe, WI
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin
Red Cliff

Sokaogon Chippewa
Stockbridge-Munsee

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Eastern Shoshone (Wind River)
Northern Arapaho (Wind River)

All Tribes Reporting

Nationwide Total

Source: Tribal TANF Data Base as of April 14, 2014

oCT

29

()
54
54
44
36
12

234

oCT

110
298

408

16,462

NOV

28

(-)
46
62
48
42

232

NOV

110
289

399

16,395

DEC

24
4
()
39
58
46
46

220

DEC

112
293

405

16,343

JAN

30
3
(-)
21
50
51
44

200

JAN

112
283

395

16,113

Wisconsin

FEB

23
3
()
49
43
35
42

196

Wyoming

FEB

106
277

383

16,061

(-) indicates implementation month in which Tribe was not required to report data

MARCH

26
3
(-)
44
47
28
45
0
0

193

MARCH

100
264

364

15,949

APRIL

28
4
14
46
49
28
45
0
3

217

APRIL

103
270

373

15,946

MAY
23
17
52
47

26
49

220

MAY

102
265

367

16,232

JUNE

17
3
13
60
42
32
43
0
0

210

JUNE

95
272

367

15,113

JULY

19
2
17
47
41
29
33
0
0

188

JULY

92
272

364

14,551

AUG
16
20
45
45

29
31

190

AUG

84
260

344

14,933

SEPT
15
18
41
48
23

24
11

187

SEPT

93
250

343

13,924
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